# CH \$65.00 193010

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
University of Manitoba		07/02/2019	public university: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covidien LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930109	PAV
Registration Number:	1873219	PROPORTIONAL ASSIST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5082618000

**Email:** rs.trademarksthree@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Amy DeVito

Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAV assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy DeVito
SIGNATURE:	/amd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAV ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PAV ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0913

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 2 day of July , 2019.

### **BETWEEN:-**

- (1) The University of Manitoba, a Canadian public university, domicile at 66 Chancellors Cir, Winnipeg, MB R3T 2N2, Canada ("University"); and
- (2) Covidien LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, with offices at 6135 Gunbarrel Ave, Boulder, Colorado, 80301 ("Covidien").

### WHEREAS:-

- (A) University is the applicant of the trade marks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trade Marks").
- (B) University has previously assigned to Covidien the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trade Marks, as set out below.

### THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. Pursuant to the "Trademark Assignment and Settlement Agreement" executed on April 24, 2019, and in consideration of the sum of US\$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by University, University confirms that they have assigned and hereby assign to Covidien irrevocably and absolutely, with full title guarantee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with all goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks and including, but not limited to, the right to bring proceedings and recover damages for past and future infringements of the Trade Marks.
- 2. University shall, free of charge, as and when requested by Covidien do all acts and execute all documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Assignment.

EXECUTED by the parties on the date first above written.

The University of Manitoba

Darren Fast

Signature

Name

The University

Covidien LP

Thomas C. Hog

Signatur

# Schedule A

racemark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PAV	1930109	October 24, 1995
PROPORTIONAL	1873219	January 10, 1995
ASSIST		-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0915